

MACP No. 28/2022
Ajeet Rajput & Ors. vs. Sambhu Dayal & Ors.

24.05.2022

Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act was filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioners.

Heard. Record perused. It is observed that there is no document on record to show that R1 was driving the offending vehicle at the time of accident. Petitioner is directed to file the relevant documents on next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.06.2022

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/24.05.2022