

MACP No.28/22  
Ajeet Rajput & Ors. Vs. Sambhu Dayal & Ors.

12.07.2022

Present : Ms. Neha Giri, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
IO / ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

IO seeks some time to file DAR. IO is directed to file DAR  
by the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **28.07.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/12.07.2022**