

7MACT No. 28/22

Ajeet Rajput Vs. Sambhu Dayal & Ors

20.12.2022

Present : Sh.Aazad Ali Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 and R-2 are present.
Sh. S. Ghosh Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Copy of Aadhar card, copy of bank account number filed by the petitioner. It be taken on record.

Investigating officer filed the copy of DAR. Copy of the same supplied to all the respondents.

Let written statement be filed by the next date with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 27.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.12.2022