

**2 MACT 28/22**  
**AJEET RAJPUT Vs. SAMBHU DAYAL**

**06.06.2023**

Present: Sh. Azad Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner for main Counsel Jalaj Aggarwal with petitioner.  
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel from Insurer/R3.

Time sought by R1 and R2 to file reply. Pass over sought by R3.

Be awaited.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**06.06.2023**

**At 12:00 P.M.**

Present: Sh. Azad Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner for main Counsel Sh. Jalaj Aggarwal.  
R1 and R2 are absent.

Time sought by R1 and R2 to file WS.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that the reply was filed in between the dates of hearing but no reply is on record. Ahlmad to report in this regard.

Copy of reply supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to R1 and R2 to file reply.

Now to come up on **11.09.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**06.06.2023**