

MACP No.28/22
Ajeet Rajput vs. Sambhu Dayal & Ors.

11.09.2023

Present : Sh. Aman Mathur, proxy for main counsel Sh. Jalaj
Aggarwal.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Reply not filed by R-1 and R-2. Opportunity to file reply of
R-1 and R-2 stands closed.

As per report of Ahlmad, no reply of R-3 is on record.
Learned counsel for R-3 seeks some time to file reply on record. Advance
copy of WS of R-3 is stated to be already received by counsel for
petitioner.

Be put up for filing of WS by R-3 / framing of issues on
22.11.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.09.2023