

15.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ravi Mittal, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Samuel Masih, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).
Sh. Parvez Alam, LC in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-1 and R-2.

LC submits that no evidence has been recorded by the petitioner till date. It is seen that list of witnesses is not filed on record till date. Petitioner is directed to file on record list of witnesses today itself. List of witnesses filed on record. Let copy be supplied to all side including LC.

Extension of time sought on behalf of petitioner for leading PE before LC. Considering the default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation, if any awarded by the tribunal in future stand waived till entire PE is recorded before LC.

It is submitted that mutually agreed date for evidence of P-1 before LC is for tomorrow and further that remaining evidence would be recorded on 21.05.2024.

Put up for report of LC on **05.06.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.04.2024