

48 MACT 28/22
AJEET RAJPUT Vs. SAMBHU DAYAL

25.01.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
R-1 in person.
Sh. Ansar Ahmed, Ld. counsel for R-1 and R-2 (through VC)
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
LC in person.

LC has filed his further report. RE on behalf of R-1 and R-2 is stated to have been closed and hence stands closed. Some more time sought by counsel for R-3 to lead evidence on behalf of R-3 and it is submitted that RE on behalf of R-3 may be recorded before Tribunal itself. LC stands discharged.

Put up for RE on behalf of R-3 / final arguments on
19.04.2025.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.01.2025