

38 MACT 28/22
AJEET RAJPUT Vs. SAMBHU DAYAL

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravi Mittal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ansar Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Financial status of the petitioner filed on affidavit. Taken on record.

Submissions heard.

Put up for consideration on 14.04.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026