

**19 MACT 28/22**  
**AJEET RAJPUT Vs. SAMBHU DAYAL**

**15.04.2026**

**File is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared Holiday on the eve of birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.**

**Present:** Mr. Ravi Mittal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 appearing on VC.  
Mr. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments. Due to paucity of time, matter be listed for final arguments on **28.07.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**15.04.2026**